Notice of Determination	Appendix D
To:	From:
■ Office of Planning and Research	Public Agency: California Department of Transportation, District 3
U.S. Mail: Street Address: P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113	Address: 703 B Street
P.O. Box 3044 1400 Tenth St., Rm 113 Sacramento, CA 95812-3044 Sacramento, CA 95814	
Castamonia, S. 1999 in Submitted of 1990 in	Phone: (530) 812-7634
County Clerk Solano County Clerk 675 Texas Street, Suite 1900 Fairfield, California 94533 Sacramento County Clerk/Recorder P.O. Box 839 Sacramento, CA 95812-0839	Lead Agency (if different from above): Same as above
	Address:
	0.1.1
	Contact:Phone:
SUBJECT: Filing of Notice of Determination in complia of the Public Resources Code.	
State Clearinghouse Number (if submitted to State Clearing	phouse): 202 1060117
Project Title: Yolo 80 Corridor Improvements Project (EA: 03-3H900)	
Project Applicant: ^{n/a}	
Project Location (include county): L-80 between post miles (PMs) 40.7/R4 JS-50 PMs 0.0/3.12 Yolo Co, PMs 0.0/L0.617 Sacramento Co.	4.7 Solano Co, PMs 0.00/R11.72 Yolo Co, PMs M0.0/M1.36 Sacramento Co;
Project Description:	
lane in each direction with direct connectors, pedestrian/bicycle fi System (ITS) elements. This is to advise that the California Department of Transportation, District 3 (■ Lead Agency or □ Respo	has approved the above
described project on April 30, 2024, and has made the follow	
(date) described project.	
 The project [the environment.
 An Environmental Impact Report was prepared for this A Negative Declaration was prepared for this project pr	, , ,
3. Mitigation measures [■ were □ were not] made a condit	tion of the approval of the project.
4. A mitigation reporting or monitoring plan [■ was □ was ı	not] adopted for this project.
5. A statement of Overriding Considerations [■ was □ was	not] adopted for this project.
6. Findings [■ were □ were not] made pursuant to the prov	
This is to certify that the final EIR with comments and responegative Declaration, is available to the General Public at:	onses and record of project approval, or the
California Department of Transportation, District 3, 703 B Street, Marysville, CA 95901	
Signature (Public Agency):	Title: Chief, North Region Environmental
Date: <u>April 30, 2024</u> Date	Received for filing at Common Office of Pleasang
Authority cited: Section 21083, Public Resources Code.	MAY 0.1 2024
Reference: Sections 21000–21174, Public Resources Code).
	STATE CHEADING